

Provider Update



This is an update about information in the provider manual. For access to the latest provider manual, go online to <https://providers.amerigroup.com/KS>.

March 2017 ICD-10 implementation

Summary of change: The March 2017 ICD-10 update for procedure and diagnosis codes were implemented on March 1, 2017. Claims that were denied in error will be identified and reprocessed, retroactive back to October 1, 2016.

What is the impact of this change?

If a provider attempted to electronically submit a claim containing a new procedure or diagnosis code, the claim would not have been recognized by the Kansas Medical Assistance Program and would not have been allowed to be submitted. In these instances, providers will need to resubmit the claim for processing.

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication, received this fax in error or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at 1-800-454-3730.